~] O L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28

£ W N

XAVIER BECERRA

Attorney General of California

THOMAS L. RINALDI

Supervising Deputy Attorney General

HEATHER VO

Deputy Attorney General

State Bar No. 223418
300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 897-2574
Facsimile: (213) 897-2804

Attorneys for Complainant

BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Case No. 1001978

Against:
OAH No. 2017020597

Z0OM GRAPHICS SCHOOL OF

DESIGN NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
STATEMENT OF ISSUES

Applicant for Renewal of Approval to Operate
and Offer Educational Programs for a Non-
Accredited Institution

School Code; 1501111
Respondent.

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:
PARTIES

1. On or about December 29, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private
Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (hereinafter "Bureau™), filed
Statement of Issues No. 1001978 solely in her official capacity.

2. Onor about May 29, 2012, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education
(“Bureau”) received an Application for Renewal of Approval to Operate and Offer Educational
Program for a Non-Accredited Institution (“Application™) from Zoom Graphics School of Design

(“Respondent™). On or about May 25, 2012, Rick R. Garcia certified under penalty of perjury to

1

Notice Of Withdrawal Of Statement Of Issues Against Zoom Graphics School Of Design




the truthfulness of all statements, answers, and representations in the application. On or about
June 24, 2016, the Bureau denied Respondent’s application.

3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement of Issues in Case No. 1001978 is
that Respondent has now provided the documents and other information necessary to cure all
deficiencies and receive an Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited.

4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues No, 1001978

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

is hereby withdrawn without prejudice,

DATED: \(\(\!M Q}_ 2O\ F

LA2016602384
52477633_2.doc

JOANNE WENZEL Y\

Chief

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education
Department of Consumer Affairs

State of California

Complainant

2

Notice Of Withdrawal Of Statement Of [ssues Against Zoom Graphics School Of Design




