1	XAVIER BECERRA	•
2.	Attorney General of California THOMAS L. RINALDI	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General HEATHER VO	
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 223418	
5	300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013	
6	Telephone: (213) 897-2574 Facsimile: (213) 897-2804 Attorneys for Complainant	
7	Tanas nayayar dan pinan min	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10		
11	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues	Case No. 1001978
12	Against:	OAH No. 2017020597
13	ZOOM GRAPHICS SCHOOL OF DESIGN	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
14	Applicant for Renewal of Approval to Operate	STATEMENT OF ISSUES
15 16	and Offer Educational Programs for a Non-Accredited Institution	
17	School Code: 1501111	
18	Respondent.	
19	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:	
20	PARTIES	
21		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
22	Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (hereinafter "Bureau"), filed	
23	Statement of Issues No. 1001978 solely in her official capacity.	
24	2. On or about May 29, 2012, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education	
25	("Bureau") received an Application for Renewal of Approval to Operate and Offer Educational	
26	Program for a Non-Accredited Institution ("Application") from Zoom Graphics School of Design	
27	("Respondent"). On or about May 25, 2012, Ric	k R. Garcia certified under penalty of perjury to
28		